

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.1693 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.01.2026	<p><u>RY, J</u></p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents and his counsel on record before the concerned Court.</p> <p>In case of failure to serve notice on the learned counsel for respondents before the next date of hearing, the interim stay granted shall automatically stands vacated.</p> <p>The revision petitioner is permitted to take appropriate steps to serve notice on respondent Nos.2 and 3 by way of substituted service.</p> <p>List on 09.01.2026.</p> <p>Till then, interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">RY, J aks</p>	

--	--	--	--